
2022-2023 Randolph College Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 20, 2023)

 
 

Overall Record: 5-20   Conf: 1-15   Home: 4-8   Away: 0-11   Neutral: 1-1
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
44 Bickey, Danny 23-22 726 31.6 142-301 .472 60-130 .462 69-85 .812 17 52 69 3.0 45 1 36 43 0 20 413 18.0
03 Phillips-McLoyd, Jordan 25-23 616 24.6 107-309 .346 53-159 .333 55-72 .764 8 46 54 2.2 53 2 54 59 1 20 322 12.9
31 Goodman, Jerry 25-21 514 20.6 97-252 .385 29-91 .319 56-64 .875 5 14 19 0.8 20 0 42 57 0 11 279 11.2
04 Williams, Myron 12-3 164 13.7 40-86 .465 1-7 .143 3-6 .500 12 20 32 2.7 19 1 5 7 2 3 84 7.0
10 Davis, Ryan 10-0 104 10.4 20-40 .500 10-21 .476 7-9 .778 1 6 7 0.7 11 0 1 4 1 7 57 5.7
13 Wagoner, Landon 25-14 405 16.2 59-111 .532 5-19 .263 14-28 .500 43 77 120 4.8 61 5 8 24 16 9 137 5.5
11 Perry, Cole 25-21 685 27.4 52-120 .433 5-19 .263 13-25 .520 38 125 163 6.5 61 1 77 43 6 18 122 4.9
24 Verling, Hunter 25-10 366 14.6 46-83 .554 1-1 1.000 14-25 .560 29 80 109 4.4 54 0 14 21 7 4 107 4.3
00 Ferguson, Kyle 24-5 294 12.3 32-99 .323 18-60 .300 10-11 .909 5 39 44 1.8 13 0 14 15 0 10 92 3.8
05 Clingerman, Ty 25-3 429 17.2 27-79 .342 5-24 .208 11-15 .733 15 32 47 1.9 27 0 40 17 1 16 70 2.8
30 Crider, Micah 21-0 159 7.6 15-25 .600 0-0 .000 24-29 .828 17 23 40 1.9 18 0 5 7 1 7 54 2.6
22 Jamison, Will 7-1 45 6.4 6-11 .545 0-0 .000 2-6 .333 5 13 18 2.6 4 0 3 4 0 2 14 2.0
34 Peters, Joseph 20-1 145 7.3 16-31 .516 0-0 .000 8-14 .571 13 32 45 2.3 35 1 3 10 12 3 40 2.0
01 Graham, Rayvon 25-1 310 12.4 13-46 .283 3-11 .273 1-3 .333 8 30 38 1.5 20 0 32 19 0 17 30 1.2
15 Wallace, Josh 5-0 12 2.4 3-5 .600 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 3 4 0.8 3 0 0 1 0 0 6 1.2
02 Henke, Ryan 3-0 4 1.3 0-2 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
14 Lowman, Zach 5-0 17 3.4 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 2 1 3 0.6 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
20 Schages, Chase 1-0 1 1.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
33 Viruso, Ryan 2-0 4 2.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.5 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 25 5000 200.0 675-1602 .421 190-543 .350 287-392 .732 263 654 917 36.7 446 11 334 338 47 147 1827 73.08
Opponents 5000 200.0 708-1556 .455 226-654 .346 378-548 .690 274 705 979 39.2 395 9 357 319 66 188 2020 80.80

Team Statistics RANDMBB OPP
SCORING 1827 2020
    Points Per Game 73.1 80.8
    Scoring Margin -7.7 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 675-1602 708-1556
    Field Goal Pct .421 .455
3 POINT FG-ATT 190-543 226-654
    3PT FG Pct .350 .346
    3PT Made Per Game 7.6 9.0
FREE THROWS-ATT 287-392 378-548
    FT Pct .732 .690
    FT Made Per Game 11.5 15.1
REBOUNDS 917 979
    Rebounds Per Game 36.7 39.2
    Rebounds Margin -2.5 –
ASSISTS 334 357
    Assists Per Game 13.4 14.3
TURNOVERS 338 319
    Turnovers Per Game 13.5 12.8
    Turnovers Margin -0.7 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.0 1.1
STEALS 147 188
    Steals Per Game 5.9 7.5
BLOCKS 47 66
    Blocks Per Game 1.9 2.6
ATTENDANCE 2,705 3,274
    Dates/Avg Per Date 12-225 11-298
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 2-305

Score by Periods 1st 2nd Total
Randolph 873 954 1827
Opponents 924 1096 2020

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/08/22 N.C. WESLEYAN L 65-86 200
11/12/22 GREENSBORO W 87-83 350
11/16/22 WILLIAM PEACE W 89-65 135
11/18/22 vs Ohio Northern L 81-88 435
11/19/22 vs Mount Aloysius W 90-66 175
11/22/22 at Mary Baldwin L 79-88 65

* 11/27/22 at Randolph-Macon L 74-91 650
* 11/30/22 at Guilford L 49-76 325
* 12/03/22 ROANOKE L 55-78 200
* 12/07/22 FERRUM L 76-90 120

12/10/22 at Southern Va. L 87-92 139
12/17/22 at Mary Washington L 67-74 200
01/02/23 CAROLINAU W 80-76 150

* 01/04/23 VA. WESLEYAN W 75-62 100
* 01/07/23 at East. Mennonite L 83-88 165
* 01/11/23 at Bridgewater (VA) L 71-73 257
* 01/18/23 HAMPDEN-SYDNEY L 67-86 450
* 01/21/23 SHENANDOAH L 75-84 400
* 01/25/23 at Lynchburg L 71-83 750
* 01/28/23 at Averett L 41-62 215
* 02/01/23 WASH. & LEE L 81-92 200
* 02/04/23 GUILFORD L 63-71 200
* 02/11/23 BRIDGEWATER (VA) L 76-81 200
* 02/15/23 at Wash. & Lee L 75-97 121
* 02/18/23 at Shenandoah L 70-88 387

* = Conference game



2022-2023 Randolph College Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 20, 2023)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 1-15   Home: 1-7   Away: 0-8   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
44 Bickey, Danny 14-14 444 31.7 74-162 .457 31-68 .456 39-49 .796 9 27 36 2.6 20 0 23 27 0 9 218 15.6
03 Phillips-McLoyd, Jordan 16-15 369 23.1 68-201 .338 31-98 .316 31-45 .689 5 27 32 2.0 33 2 27 34 0 11 198 12.4
31 Goodman, Jerry 16-13 333 20.8 64-170 .376 19-59 .322 27-32 .844 5 4 9 0.6 15 0 25 29 0 6 174 10.9
04 Williams, Myron 4-0 58 14.5 14-28 .500 0-2 .000 1-2 .500 4 6 10 2.5 4 0 3 2 2 2 29 7.3
13 Wagoner, Landon 16-11 268 16.8 41-77 .532 4-15 .267 5-14 .357 33 51 84 5.3 38 3 3 19 12 4 91 5.7
10 Davis, Ryan 9-0 94 10.4 16-34 .471 7-17 .412 7-9 .778 1 6 7 0.8 10 0 1 4 1 7 46 5.1
11 Perry, Cole 16-16 457 28.6 33-88 .375 3-15 .200 7-13 .538 24 80 104 6.5 39 0 44 30 5 12 76 4.8
00 Ferguson, Kyle 15-4 216 14.4 23-70 .329 15-41 .366 8-9 .889 4 28 32 2.1 8 0 10 13 0 7 69 4.6
24 Verling, Hunter 16-4 239 14.9 28-57 .491 1-1 1.000 10-18 .556 17 52 69 4.3 37 0 8 15 4 2 67 4.2
30 Crider, Micah 12-0 136 11.3 11-19 .579 0-0 .000 20-24 .833 10 21 31 2.6 14 0 4 6 1 6 42 3.5
22 Jamison, Will 5-1 40 8.0 6-11 .545 0-0 .000 1-4 .250 4 13 17 3.4 4 0 3 3 0 2 13 2.6
05 Clingerman, Ty 16-2 238 14.9 13-45 .289 3-13 .231 6-9 .667 8 22 30 1.9 16 0 19 11 0 7 35 2.2
01 Graham, Rayvon 16-0 210 13.1 12-32 .375 2-8 .250 1-3 .333 3 24 27 1.7 13 0 24 13 0 13 27 1.7
34 Peters, Joseph 11-0 67 6.1 7-13 .538 0-0 .000 3-6 .500 5 12 17 1.5 14 0 2 4 5 2 17 1.5
02 Henke, Ryan 3-0 4 1.3 0-2 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
14 Lowman, Zach 4-0 16 4.0 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 2 1 3 0.8 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
20 Schages, Chase 1-0 1 1.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
33 Viruso, Ryan 2-0 4 2.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.5 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
15 Wallace, Josh 2-0 6 3.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 16 3200 200.0 410-1010 .406 116-338 .343 166-237 .700 165 405 570 35.6 268 5 196 216 30 90 1102 68.88
Opponents 3200 200.0 464-1006 .461 155-423 .366 219-314 .697 180 464 644 40.3 236 1 239 194 48 113 1302 81.38

Team Statistics RANDMBB OPP
SCORING 1102 1302
    Points Per Game 68.9 81.4
    Scoring Margin -12.5 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 410-1010 464-1006
    Field Goal Pct .406 .461
3 POINT FG-ATT 116-338 155-423
    3PT FG Pct .343 .366
    3PT Made Per Game 7.3 9.7
FREE THROWS-ATT 166-237 219-314
    FT Pct .700 .697
    FT Made Per Game 10.4 13.7
REBOUNDS 570 644
    Rebounds Per Game 35.6 40.3
    Rebounds Margin -4.7 –
ASSISTS 196 239
    Assists Per Game 12.3 14.9
TURNOVERS 216 194
    Turnovers Per Game 13.5 12.1
    Turnovers Margin -1.4 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.9 1.2
STEALS 90 113
    Steals Per Game 5.6 7.1
BLOCKS 30 48
    Blocks Per Game 1.9 3.0
ATTENDANCE 1,870 2,870
    Dates-Avg Per Date 8-234 8-359
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd Total
Randolph 523 579 1102
Opponents 604 698 1302

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/27/22 at  Randolph-Macon L 74-91 650
11/30/22 at  Guilford L 49-76 325
12/03/22 ROANOKE L 55-78 200
12/07/22 FERRUM L 76-90 120
01/04/23 VA. WESLEYAN W 75-62 100
01/07/23 at  East. Mennonite L 83-88 165
01/11/23 at  Bridgewater (VA) L 71-73 257
01/18/23 HAMPDEN-SYDNEY L 67-86 450
01/21/23 SHENANDOAH L 75-84 400
01/25/23 at  Lynchburg L 71-83 750
01/28/23 at  Averett L 41-62 215
02/01/23 WASH. & LEE L 81-92 200
02/04/23 GUILFORD L 63-71 200
02/11/23 BRIDGEWATER (VA) L 76-81 200
02/15/23 at  Wash. & Lee L 75-97 121
02/18/23 at  Shenandoah L 70-88 387


